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[No. 62, A.]

’ JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 7.

Relating to urging congress to pass the bill abolishing the use of
phosphor in manufacturing matches.

‘WHEREAS, There is now before congress a bill introduced by
the Hon. John J. Esch, known as Bill No. 30,022, and

‘WnHEREAS, This bill will abolish the use of ghosphor in the
manufacturing of matches thereby doing away with the loath-
some occeupational discase known as phossy jaw, therefore, be it

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senatc concurring, To urge con-
gress to pass this bill before the close of its present session, and
further

Resolved, That the secretary of state be instructed to forward
to each of the Wisconsin congressmen a copy of this resolution
immediately after its passage.

[No., 63, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8.

Requesting the secretary of state to notify the chief clerks of
the senate and assembly the names of all registered lobbyists
and interests represented by them. .

WHEREAS, It is desirable that the members of the legislature
know who the registered lobhyists are and what interests are
represented by them, and

WHEREAS, It is impracticable for all of the members to ex-
amine the books in the office of the secretary of state; now, there-
fore, be it ‘

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the see-
retary of state be requested to report to the chief clerk of the
assembly and the chief clerk of the senate the names of all reg-
istered lobbyists, designating the interests represented by each,
and to report daily thereafter the names of all lobhyists reg-
istered hereafter and the interests represented by each.

[No. 61, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 9.

Endorsing the action of the United States House of Representa-
tives in selecting San Francisco as the site for the Panama
Canal Exposition of 1915,

WnEeRess, The people of California have raised seventeen and

a half million dollars, for the purpose of holding an international

exposition at San Francisco in 1915, to celebrate the opening of

the Panama Canal, and neither ask nor desire aid from Con-



